FLEXA

Monterings- og brugsvejledning

Assembly instructions and direction for use
Montageanleitung und Gebrauchsanweisung
Notice de montage et mode d’emploi
Montageinstructie en onderhouds voorschrift
Instrucciones de montaje y uso

Istruzioni di montaggio e uso
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22 x 72 x 18cm

Instrukcje montazu i wskazowki dotyczgce uzytkowania
Instru¢cdes de montagem e de utilizagcao

Instructiuni de asamblare si recomandari de utilizare.
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1) Hvis reolen skal
fostgeres til veggen,
skal man sikre sig,
at veggen er egnet
hertil, De medsendte
ravplugs egner sig
kun til murstens—
vegge, Ved andre
vegtyper er det
nedvendigt dt finde
en anden sikker
fastgerelsesmetode,
2) Ver opmerksom
pd, at reolen op-—
henges efter
vedlagte monterings—
og brugsvejledning.
3) Ophengningen
skal foretages af en
kompetent person.

1) If the cupboard
is going to be
fostened to the wall,
make sure that the
wall is suitable for
that, The enclosed
rawplugs dre only
suitable for brick
walls. In case of
other wall types it is
necessary to find
another secure way
of fastening the
cupboard.

2) Be ayare that
the cupboard must
be hung up as
shown in the
attached instruction,
3) The hanging of
the cupboard must
be carried out by a
competent person,

Ter af med en
fugtig klud. Evt.
storre pletter fjernes
med en fugtig
syamp med sebe,
Undgd oplesnings—
midler. Skruer og
bolte ber efter—
spendes med jeyne
mellemrum,

N

MAXIMUM VEGT PR, |MAXIMUM LOAD PER
HYLDE 5KG SHELF 5KG

RAD OM MAINTENANCE
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE: | INSTRUCTIONS:

Cleaning with a wet
cloth, use a sponge
with soap to remove
obstinate dirt. Avoid
solvents and
dilutions. Screys and
bolts should from
time to time be
retightened.

©

1) Stellen Sle sicher,
doss die Wand, an
der das Regal
befestigt wird, dafiir
geeignet ist, Die
beigefligten
Beschlige sind fir
Steinwdnde aus-
gelegt, Anderenfalls
sollten Sie sich
geeignete
Befestigungsbeschlage
besorgen.

2) Beachten Sie
bitte, dass das
Regal nur gemiss
Beschreibung dn-
gebracht yerden
darf.

3) Die Wandmontage
muss yon einer
fachkundigen Person
durchgefiihrt werden,

®

1) Si I'étagere doit
étre fixé au mur
I'on doit s'assurer
que le mur convient
G cet usage, Les
chevilles dans le
colis conyiennent
seulement aqux murs
en briques. Pour
tout qutre mur il
est indispensable de
trouver un qutre
moyen sir de
fixation,

2) Soyez attentif a
ce que I'étagére est
fixée selon le notice
de montage et le
mode d’emploi
ci—joints,

3) La fixation au
mur doit étre faite
par une personne
compétente,

EINLEGEBODEN/REGAL | LE POIDS SUPPORTE
NICHT UBER 5KG PAR ETAGERE NE
BELASTEN DOIT EXCEDER 5KG
PFLEGEHINWEIS; CONSEILS

Pflege mit einem D'ENTRETIEN:

feuchten Lappen. Fiir
hartndckigen
Schmutz empfehlen
wir einen Schwamm
mit Seife. Wermeiden
Sie Losungs— und
Verdiinnungsmittel.
Schrauben und
Bolzen sollten
regelmdssig
nachgezogen werden.

Essuyer avec un
chiffon humidifié,
Les grosses laches
s'enlévent avec une
éponge savonnée.
Eviter les prodults
dissolyants. Vis et
boulons doivent étre
vérifiés et serrés de
temps & autre.

®

1) Si lo estranteria
es para fijor a lg
pared, hay que
asegurarse que lg
pared es adecuda
para eso, Los tacos
adjuntados
solamente son aptos
para paredes ladrillo,
Para oteos tipos de
paredes es necesario
buscar otro método
de sujecion,

2) Atencién a lds
instrucciones de
montaje para colgar
la estanteria.

3) La suspencién
debe hacer una
persona competente.

PESO RECOMENDADO
POR ESTANTE 5KG

CONSEJO PARA LA
CONSERVACION:;
Limpira con un pafio
himedo. Para quitar
manchas mas
grandes usar una
esponja con jabdn,
Evitar usar
productos quimicos.
Las herrajes
necesitan apretarse
a veces.

@

1) Als u het meubel
aan de muur
bevestigt, moet de
muur daarvoor
geschikt zijn, De
bijgesloten pluggen
zijn geschikt voor
een stenen muur, In
het geval van een
dnder type muur is
het noodzakelijk om
het meubel met een
anden type te
bevestigen.

2) Bevestig het
meubel volgens de
bijgevoegde
instructie.

3) De bevestiging
van het meubel
moet vakkundig
gebeuren.

MAXIMUM DRAAGGE-
WICHT PER SCHAP
5KG

ONDERHOUD:
Reinigen met een
vochtige doek.
Hardnekkig vuil
veryijderen met een
spons en zeep.
Vermijd oplosen
verdunningsmiddelen.
Schroeven en
moeren regelmatig
qandradien,
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1) Se lo scaffale
deve essere montato
sulla parete, si deve
assicurare che lg
parete sia idonio, |
tasselli dalla Flexa
sono adatti solo per
muri di mattoni, In
caso di parete
differente &
necéssario trovare
un dltro modo
sicuro per fissare lo
scaffale,
2)Attenzione! Lo
scaffelo deve essere
fissato sequendo
scrupolosamente le
istruzioni di
montdggio e uso in
allegato

3) Lo scaffale deve
essere fissato da
und persona
competente.

CARICO MASSIMO OGNI
SINGOLA MENSOLA
5KG

CONSIGLI PER LA
MANUTENZIONE:
Pulire con un panno
umido, usare und
spunga impregnata
di sapone per
togliere lo sporco
persistente. Evitare
I'uso di prodotti
chimici, Dadi e viti
sono, di tanto in
tanto, da ri—avyitare.
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PrOd uct DeCIaration KING FREDERIK IX's AWARD

FOR EXCELLENCE
IN EXPORT

Product: Children's furniture

Product No: Please refer to the label or the Assembly and User Instruction. The product code refers to
the type, length and calor of the product. As an example the item number 80-01101-1, a
basic bed, 80-01101 - 190cm long, 80-01101-1-clear lacquered. 80-01102-2, a basic bed,
80-01102- 200cm long, 80-01102-2 - white lacquered.

Technical
character and size:  Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

Main material: Northern European Pinewood, harvested above the 60th latitude
Lacquer: Water soluble UV lacquer complying with the EN standard

Glue: Glue complying with the EN standard

Metal parts: Coating complying with the EN71 standard, part 3

Production date: Please refer to the label on the outer package.

Furniture products from FLEXA® are tested according to relevant European and American safety standards, e. g.

EN, CE, GS, and CFR. Furthermore, FLEXA's products are test by the China National Quality Supervision Center

for Furniture and complying with the GB28007-2011 children furniture standard in China and other relevant standards.
Also, we comply with the EN717 concern the formaldehyde release.

Assembly
and spare parts: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.
Maintenance: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

@ Safety tested FLEXA furniture is made for children. We have carefully checked every single detail so

you can safely set up your child's bedroom. For example, there are no sharp edges or corners on FLEXA
furniture- they are all rounded. All beds.yvith a sleeping height of more than 80 cm are safety tested
according to the EU standard EN:747 by TUV.

5-year guarantee FLEXA's aim is always to deliver the highest quality and safety. That is why we provide
a 5-year guarantee against manufacturing defects on all our furniture. The guarantee does not cover
damage to the lacquer surface caused by knocks or wear and tear.

5-year availability guarantee on our bed system When you purchase a bed from the FLEXA Classic bed
system, you buy a flexible system than can be altered and extended as and when the need arises. We offer
a 5-year availability guarantee on the current FLEXA Classic bed system. If a product is no longer in our
product range, the 5 year-availability guarantee still applies from the date the product is discontinued.
We will notify your dealer.

El &4

Quality materials FLEXA insists on the highest quality and sustainability as a standard when we make
furniture. For example, we only use the highest quality pine from sustainable forests in Scandinavian.
We are thereby ensuring that only the very best material is used for our furniture.

Lacquer FLEXA furniture is surface treated with lacquer several times to give our furniture an optimal
and elegant finish. At the same time it makes our furniture robust and more resistant to signs of wear
and tear. FLEXA is only using eco-friendly water-based lacquer and UV lacquer, which meets the EU
standard for lacquer.

Colour differences Many FLEXA furniture is made of solid wood or part of it is in solid wood and natural
differences in colour may appear between individual products. This is only natural since wood is a living
product. All FLEXA textiles are 100% natural products. Natural differences in colour may occur.

=

Children's furniture from the Danish company, FLEXA, is designed by FLEXA according to Scandinavian design
traditions. The wood furniture are manufactured by FLEXA in Europe and sold worldwide.

FLEXA® and the FLEXA® logo are trademarks of Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S.

For 3 years old or above. Manufacturer: FLEXA4Dreams Holding A/S, Denmark
Only for adult to assemble. Address: Hornsyld Industrivej 4, 8783 Hornsyld, Denmark
Tel: +45 7668 8055 Fax: +45 7668 8069

Email: flexa@flexa.dk
Website: www.flexaworld.dk
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E3X%e FMFLEXA® 2Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S ((3k3%) & H K 7E M & #5 o

ERATFIFULEER 4 7 7: FLEXA4Dreams Holding A/S, Denmark
RARATRAZE, ILEZME #  #t: Hornsyld Industrivej 4, 8783 Hornsyld, Denmark

BB i&: +45 7668 8055 {£E: +45 7668 8069
BE  F8: flexa@flexa.dk
™ 3k www.flexaworld.dk



